

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 225 of 2024

=====

JAGDISHSINH AJITSINH ZALA & ORS.

Versus

GHANSHYAMSINH ARJUNSINH VAGHELA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VC VAGHELA(1720) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
for the Opponent(s) No. 1,10,11,12,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 09/05/2024

ORAL ORDER

Leave to amend. Amendment be carried out forthwith.

Issue notice, making it returnable on 12.07.2024.

In the meantime, by way of ad-interim relief, the concerned Court is directed not to proceed with Regular Civil Suit No.254 of 2023 till the next returnable date. Direct service is permitted.

Hitesh

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)